TEXAS CITY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD RECOGNITION CEREMONY BOARD OF TRUSTEES BLOCKER MIDDLE SCHOOL AUDITORIUM FEBRUARY 12, 2018

MEETING TIME: 6:00 PM 1800 9th Avenue North, Texas City, TX 77590

- 1. Cover Page
- 2. Welcome by Melissa Tortorici
- 3. Call to Order
- 4. First Order of Business
 - A. Announcement by the president whether a quorum is present, that the meeting has been duly called and notice of the meeting has been posted for the time and manner required by law
- 5. Pledge & Invocation
- 6. Board Recognition (See Attachment)
- 7. Adjournment

During the course of the meeting, the Board may consider agenda items in any order and meet at any time in executive session for the purposes allowed under the Texas Open Meetings Act.

On this Thrusday, February 8, 2018, this notice was posted at a place convenient to the public in the central administrative office of the Texas City Independent School District, located at 1700 9th Avenue North, Texas City, Texas and readily accessible to the general public at all times.

Texas City Independent School District

Dr. Rodney Cavness, Superintendent